- 1 HR156
- 2 136786-1
- 3 By Representative Jones
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-12

1 136786-1:n:02/10/2012:JMW/jmw LRS2012-1030 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING ANDALUSIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ON RECEIVING 8 THE HEALTHIER US SCHOOL CHALLENGE GOLD AWARD OF DISTINCTION. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to commend and 12 congratulate Andalusia Elementary School, Andalusia City 13 School System, for its outstanding achievement of being 14 selected to receive the United States Department of 15 Agriculture HealthierUS School Challenge Gold Award of Distinction for "Promoting a Healthy School Environment"; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Andalusia Elementary School is one of only 56 schools in Alabama to receive the prestigious Gold Award of 18 Distinction; and 19 WHEREAS, the Gold Award of Distinction is earned by 20 21 a school's commitment to offer students healthy food choices, 22 provide physical activity, and promote healthy life styles; 23 and 24 WHEREAS, this coveted national recognition is a 25 testament to the combined efforts of students, staff, parents, and all those involved in successfully implementing this most 26 27 worthy program, which is established by the United States

Department of Agriculture, National School and Breakfast
Programs; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 3 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That highest commendations are 4 extended to Andalusia Elementary School and to the Andalusia 5 Elementary School Child Nutrition Manager, Child Nutrition 6 7 Staff, Child Nutrition Director Stephanie Dillard, and Superintendent Ted Watson, for supporting the Child Nutrition 8 Program, along with heartiest congratulations on the 9 10 outstanding accomplishment of being selected to receive the 11 HealthierUS School Challenge Gold Award of Distinction.